Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOEL A. JESSEE	Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
WILLIAM G. HEARL	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 29, 1993	Street Address: 8717 GROVEMONT CIRCLE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	SHOOT REGIONS SHOW ON SELECTION OF SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOUT SHOOT SHOUT SHOT SHOUT SHOT SHOUT SHOT
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: GAITHERSBURG
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MD
Government Interest Assignment	, <del></del>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>20884-9980</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/450,555	
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: MICHAEL J. CURTIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND SULLIVAN	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5370 MANHATTAN CIRCLE	Enclosed
SUITE 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: BOULDER	8. Payment Information
State: co Zip: 80303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (303) 499-8080	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (303) 499-8089	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1969
Email Address: mcuntis@greenwin.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Lent - 16, 2004
Signature	
MICHAEL J. CURTIS	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Dkt. 0942.2520000/RWE

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each the undersigned:
the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Life Technologies, Inc., 8717 Grovemont Circle, Gaithersburg, Maryland 203 9980 (the Assignee) the entire right, title and inte
check applicable box(es)  ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☐ and throughout the world,
in the invention(s) known as Genetic Immunization with Cationic Lipids for which application(s) patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on 7/29/53 (known as United States Application Serial No08/069.720, filed 1.1993), in any and all applications thereon, in any all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned this assignment and sale not been made.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisio reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with sapplications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assigne every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K Cornwell, Registration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Registration No. 32,893, and Michele A. Cimbala, Registration No. 33, of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX, 1225 Connecticut Avenue, Washington, D.C. 20036, power to insert on assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Parand Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: X7/39/93 Signature of Inventor: X Call Call Server
Date: $29/93$ Signature of Inventor: $29/93$ Signature of Inventor:
Date:Signature of Inventor:
Date: Signature of Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 015144 FRAME: 0999

asg-252.lti

RECORDED: 09/16/2004

\* 1990 Steme, Keszler, Goktatela & Fox